



GOVERNMENT OF ARUNACHAL PRADESH OFFICE OF THE EXECUTIVE ENGINEER:: PHE & WS DIVISION,

:::::SANGRAM:::::

No: EES/PHE/NIT/JJM-III/2022-23/

/21-28

Dtd Sangram, the 13th April' 2023

NOTICE INVITING TENDER.

The Executive Engineer, PHE & WS Division, Sangram on behalf of the Governor of Arunachal Pradesh, invites sealed Item Rate Tenders from the eligible and approved contractors domiciled as per the Arunachal Pradesh District Based Enterpreneurs and Professionals, Act 2020, for the following works:

Package No.	NIT No.	Name of Work & Location	Tender Cost (in thousands)	Earnest Money (in thousands) 1 % of NIT amount	Time allowed	Date & time of issue of Tender Documents	Last date & time for receipt of Tender Documents	Time & date of opening of Tender	Place of submission & opening of Tender	Cost of Bid Document	Class of Contractor (Appropriate class as per APDBE & P Act' 2020.
(1)	(2)	(3)	(4)	(5)	(6)	(7)	(8)	(9)	(10)	(11)	(12)
1	/JJM-III/2022- 23/1	Happa village	₹ 32,39,600	₹ 32,396	3 (Three) months	13-04-2023 to 19-04- 2023 from 10:00 AM	19-04-2023 upto 12:00 AM	19-04-2023 from 1:30 PM onwards	O/o the EE, PHED, Sangram at Layang	₹ 1,500	Cl-VA & IV
2	EES/PHE/NIT /JJM-III/2022- 23/2	Augmentation of W/S at Kamcho Koyer village	₹ 23,12,000	₹ 23,120	-do-	-do-	-do-	-do-	-do-	-do-	Cl-VA & IV
3	EES/PHE/NIT /JJM-III/2022- 23/3	Augmentation of W/S at Meba village	₹ 23,80,000	₹ 23,800	-do-	-do-	-do-	-do-	-do-	-do-	Cl-VA & IV
4	EES/PHE/NIT /JJM-III/2022- 23/4	PWS at Pingte Nampam	₹ 30,68,600	₹ 30,686	-do-	-do-	-do-	-do-	-do-	-do-	Cl-VA & IV
5	EES/PHE/NIT /JJM-III/2022- 23/5	Augmentation of WS at Dengba Sengun	₹ 10,98,200	₹ 10,982	-do-	-do-	-do-	-do-	-do-	-do-	Cl-V & VA
6		P/W/S at Rado under	₹ 20,53,300	₹ 20,533	-do-	-do-	-do-	-do-	-do-	-do-	Cl-VA & IV
7		P/W/S at Rasang under Pungrung Village	₹ 24,15,200	₹ 24,152	-do-	-do-	-do-	-do-	-do-	-do-	Cl-VA & IV
8	EES/PHE/NIT /JJM-III/2022- 23/8	P/W/S at Sakar under Rowa Village	₹ 19,16,846	₹ 19,168	-do-	-do-	-do-	-do-	-do-	-do-	Cl-V & VA
9	EES/PHE/NIT /JJM-III/2022- 23/9	P/W/S at Langdo under Nyapin HQ.	₹ 22,32,000	₹ 22,320	-do-	-do-	-do-	-do-	-do-	-do-	Cl-VA & IV
10	EES/PHE/NIT /JJM-III/2022- 23/10	PWS at Yurung village	₹ 17,58,000	₹ 17,580	-do-	-do-	-do-	-do-	-do-	-do-	Cl-V & VA
11	EES/PHE/NIT /JJM-III/2022- 23/11	Extention of drinking water supply to Gyamar village	₹ 4,68,000	₹ 4,680	-do-	-do-	-do-	-do-	-do-	-do-	Cl-V & VA
12	EES/PHE/NIT /JJM-III/2022- 23/12	PWS to Saleriang sulung village	₹ 21,86,000	₹ 21,860	-do-	-do-	-do-	-do-	-do-	-do-	Cl-VA & IV
13	EES/PHE/NIT /JJM-III/2022- 23/13	Augmentation of W/S at Lomte village	₹ 27,50,000	₹ 27,500	-do-	-do-	-do-	-do-	-do-	-do-	Cl-VA & IV
14	EES/PHE/NIT /JJM-III/2022- 23/14	Augmentation of W/S at Langdo village	₹ 22,34,000	₹ 22,340	-do-	-do-	-do-	-do-	-do-	-do-	Cl-VA & IV
15	EES/PHE/NIT /JJM-III/2022- 23/15	Extention of drinking water supply to Palang village	₹ 9,10,000	₹ 9,100	-do-	-do-	-do-	-do-	-do-	-do-	Cl-V & VA

16	EES/PHE/NIT /JJM-III/2022- 23/16	P/W/S at Nyobia Village (Nyapin)	₹ 17,00,000	₹ 17,000	-do-	-do-	-do-	-do-	-do-	-do-	Cl-V & VA
17	EES/PHE/NIT /JJM-III/2022- 23/17	PWS to Upper Giongiong	₹ 6,65,000	₹ 6,650	-do-	-do-	-do-	-do-	-do-	-do-	Cl-V & VA
18	EES/PHE/NIT /JJM-III/2022- 23/18	PWS to Match under Chewang Village	₹ 6,08,800	₹ 6,088	-do-	-do-	-do-	-do-	-do-	-do-	Cl-V & VA
19	EES/PHE/NIT /JJM-III/2022- 23/19	PWS to Langderiang under Boksa Village	₹ 10,00,000	₹ 10,000	-do-	-do-	-do-	-do-	-do-	-do-	Cl-V & VA

- 3. The tender documents can be obtained from the Office of the Executive Engineer, PHE & WS Division, Sangram at Layang by producing original copy of domicile certificate (PRC) and registration certificate of contractor issued by the competent authority on all working days and timing as mentioned in the NIT above.
- 4. The cost of Bid Documents shall be paid in the form of Cash only (Non-refundable) to the undersigned.
- 5. The EMD should be deposited in the form of DCR/FDR/DD of scheduled Bank in favour of the undersigned.
- 6. Special conditions, other terms and conditions and technical details of the NIT may be seen at "Technical Bid".
- 7. All other qualification shall be as per "The Arunachal Pradesh Distrcit Based Enterpreneurs and Professionals, Act 2020" (Ammended)-(Act no. 07 of 2020).
- 8. The undersigned reserves the right to reject any or all tenders without assigning any reasons thereof.

Sd/-

Executive Engineer, PHE & WS Division, Sangram

No: EES/PHE/NIT/JJM-III/2022-23/

/21-28

Dtd Sangram, the 13th April' 2023

- 1. The Chief Engineer, PHE & WS Department (Western Zone / Eastern Zone), Mission Director, State Jal Jeevan Mission (SJJM), Itanagar for information please.
- 2. The Deputy Commissioner, Kurung Kumey District, Koloriang for kind information please.
- 3. The Superintending Engineer, PHE & WS Circle, Yachuli for information please.
- 4. The Assistant Engineer, PHE & WS Sub-division, Sangram /Sango for information and necessary action.
- 5. Office Copy.
- 6. Spare Copy.

Executive Engineer,
PHE & WS Division,

Executive Engineer PHE & WS Division Sangram-Layang